
Specifications

DESCRIPTION
• One piece chrome plated cast brass construction above-deck
• Transitional Style matches M•Power™ lavs  

(models - CA8301, CA8302, 8553, 8553AC, 8554, 8554AC)
• Single mount
• Easily refillable 1500mL foam soap reservoir included
• Works with all commercial, non-pumice foam soaps (purchased separately)
• Vandal resistant below-deck box with included mounting hardware
• Do not install or operate at temperatures below 32°F (0°C)
OPERATION
• "Touch free" operation for improved hygiene
• Adjustable sensor activation distance
• One ~1mL dispense per activation
• Maintenance/Cleaning Mode: Allows for a 30 second deactivation for 

maintenance or cleaning
• Low battery, low soap, and service indicator LED's
• (4) D batteries (included) with AC compatibility
• For AC connection: Transformer 104630 required for up to 8 devices, 

and 182538 connector for each device
• Battery life: 1 year or 50,000 cycles
STANDARDS
• Meets the current requirements of the Buy American Act (BAA)
• ADA  compliant
• Third party certified to meet FCC part 15
WARRANTY
• Warranted for 5 years against material or manufacturer defects
NOTES
• Caution: Do not kink Soap Tube
• Ensure Pump Assembly is centered under Spout
• Soap may take up to approximately 20 dispense cycles to switch from 

liquid to foam form after installation.
• Soap dispenser may not operate with sinks that protrude above the 

deck mounting surface. Consult the Exploded Parts View for spacers 
that may be used in some of these installations.

M•Power™
Transitional Style  

Electronic Soap Dispenser

Models: 8558

NOTE: THIS FAUCET IS DESIGNED TO 
BE INSTALLED THROUGH 1 HOLE, 

1" MIN. DIA.

FOR MORE INFORMATION CALL:  1-800-BUY-MOEN
www.moen.com

Refer to back for dimensions
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12-1/4"
311mm 

6-7/8"
175mm

3-1/2"
88mm

1-9/16"
39mm

6-1/8"
156mm

4-7/8"
124mm

11"
279mm 

Max

Max Length
32"

813mm

Max Length
11"

279mm

Max Length
30"

762mm

Wall-Mounted 
Battery box

Wall-Mounted 
Pump Assembly

Spout

3-3/4"
94mm

1-13/16"
45mm

2"
51mm

3-7/16"
88mm

2-11/16"
68mm

Use Spacer #181148 
(sold separately) 

with top-mounted 
sink lip heights up 
to 13/16" (21mm).

There is more than one version of this model.  
Page down to identify the version you have.
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